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Academic Calendar for the 2023/2024 Academic Year – Graduate School Continuous Admission 

Arrival of Students  Monday, 28th August 2023  

Orientation of Fresh Graduate Students Monday, 28th August 2023 - Sunday, 3rd September 2023 

Submission of course outlines by lecturers to HoDs Monday, 28th August 2023 

Faculty Orientation Friday, 1st September 2023 

Lectures Begin  Monday, 4th September 2023 

Module 1 Monday, 4th September - Sunday, 24th September 2023 

Module 2 Monday, 25th September – Sunday, 15th October, 2023 

Break Monday, 16th October – Sunday, 22nd October 2023 

HCC CONVOCATION  Friday, 20th October 2023 

Module 3 Monday, 22nd October 2023 – Sunday, 12th November, 2023 

Module 4 Monday, 13th November – Sunday, 10th December 2023 

HCC CONGREGATION Saturday 9th December 2023 

Break Monday, 11th December – Sunday, 17th December 2023 

Resit Modules Monday, 18th December – Friday, 22nd December 2023 

Christmas Break Monday, 25th December 2023 – Sunday, 14th January 2024  

Orientation of January Fresh Graduate Students Tuesday, 9th January 2024 – Sunday, 14th January 2024 

Deadline for Submission of Course Outlines by Lecturers to 

HoDs 

Tuesday, 9th January 2024 

Faculty Orientation Friday, 12th January 2024 

Lectures Begin Monday 15th January 2024  

Module 5 Monday, 15th January – Sunday, 4th February 2024 

Module 6 Monday, 5th February – Sunday, 25th February 2024 

Break Monday, 26th February – Sunday, 3rd March 2024 
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Orientation of March Fresh Graduate Students Wednesday, 28th February 2024 – Sunday, 3rd March 2024 

Module 7 Monday, 4th March – Sunday, 24th March 2024 

Module 8 Monday, 25th March – Sunday, 14th April 2024 

Break Monday, 15th April – Sunday, 21st April 2024  

Module 9 Monday, 22nd April – Sunday, 12th May 2024 

Module 10 Monday, 13th May – Sunday, 2nd June 2024 

Break Monday, 3rd June – Sunday, 9th June 2024  

Module 11 Monday, 10th June – Sunday, 30th June 2024 

Module 12 Monday, 1st July – Sunday, 21st July 2024 

Resit for all Modules  Monday, 29th July – Sunday, 11th August 2024 

Examination Committee Meeting Wednesday, 25th July 2024 

Deadline for Submission of Research Work  Friday, 9th August 2024 

Break Monday, 22nd July – Sunday, 1st September 2024  

Academic Board Meeting to Consider Graduation Matters 

and Re-opening of the New Academic Year 

Wednesday, 15th August 2024 

Arrival of Students  Monday, 2nd September 2024  

Orientation of Fresh Graduate Students Monday, 2nd September - Sunday, 8th September 2024 

Lectures Begin  Monday, 9th September 2024 

Module 1 Monday, 9th September – Sunday, 29th September 2024 

Module 2 Monday, 30th September – Sunday, 20th October 2024 

HCC CONVOCATION  Friday, 18th October 2024 

Break Monday, 21st October – Sunday, 27th October 2024  

Module 3 Monday, 28th October – Sunday, 17th November 2024 

Module 4 Monday, 18th November – Sunday, 8th December 2024 
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HCC CONGREGATION Saturday 7th December 2024 

Break Monday, 9th December – Sunday, 15th December 2024  

Resit Modules Monday, 16th December – Sunday, 22nd December 2024 

Module 5 Monday, 13th January – Sunday, 2nd February 2025 

Module 6 Monday, 3rd February – Sunday 23rd February 2025 

Deadline for Submission of Research Work Friday, 17th January 2025 

Resit for all Modules Monday,  3rd – Sunday, 16th March 2025 

Deadline for Submission of Research Work Friday, 28th March 2025 

  

NB: 

September 2023 cohort will graduate and get certification in December 2024 whiles the January and March Cohorts will 

get the certificates in May 2025 but can have their graduation ceremony in December 2025. 

 


